# 502840232 06/05/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2886828

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
MARK W. PUBLICO	VER			01/20/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	JUMPSPORT, INC.						
Street Address:	18505	18505 MARSHALL LANE					
City:	SARA	SARATOGA					
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95070	95070					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			1			
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:	Patent Number: 822		294				
CORRESPONDENC							
			)595-5301				
		o the	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
<b>-</b>		95-5300					
Email: kristir		na.bushey@klarquist.com					
•		QUIST SPARKMAN LLP/KRISTINA BUSHEY					
		SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600					
		WORLD TRADE CENTER TLAND, OREGON 97204					
Address Line 4:		PUR	TLAND, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5578-66537-03				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KRISTINA A. BUSHEY				
SIGNATURE:			/Kristina A. Bushey/				
SIGNATURE:			06/05/2014				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			06/05/2014				



RJP:jlb:cms 12/12/03 5578-66537 220167

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark W. Publicover, of Saratoga, County of Santa Clara, State of California, have invented a certain invention, entitled TRAMPOLINE SYSTEM, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 10/639,601 was filed on August 11, 2003, claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/402,338, filed August 9, 2002 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/402,429, filed August 9, 2002; and

WHEREAS, JumpSport, Inc., having a place of business at 18505 Marshall Lane, Saratoga, California 95070, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark W. Publicover, hereby sell, assign and transfer to JumpSport, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, applications and all resulting letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by JumpSport, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to JumpSport, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid JumpSport, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Assignment - Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033043 FRAME: 0074





RJP:jlb:cms 12/12/03 5578-66537 220167

. . .

I hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at	Portland	, or	State of California, this 20 day of
Jan.	, 200_4		
an a			When -
			Mark W. Publicover

### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

#### COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above-named Mark W. Publicover, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

SS.

)

Notary Public for California My commission expires:

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033043 FRAME: 0075

**RECORDED: 06/05/2014**